

## COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)

IN THE COURT OF Sh. Barinder Singh Ramana Principal Judge, Family Court ,Rupnagar

CNR No. PBRO01-003710-2022 Next Date:- 28-09-2023

GURJOT KAUR Vs. TEJVIR SINGH

Petition U/s 13 of H.M. Act

### **PUBLICATION ISSUED TO:**

**TEJVIR SINGH** 

Father:-BALVIR SINGH

R/O VILLAGE FATEHPUR JATTAN, TEHSIL BASSI PATHANA, DISTRICT FATEHGARH SAHIB.

In above titled case, the defendant(s)/respondent(s) could not be served. It is ordered that defendant(s)/respondent(s) should appear in person or through counsel on 28-09-2023 at 10:00 a.m.

For details logon to <a href="https://highcourtchd.gov.in/?trs=district">https://highcourtchd.gov.in/?trs=district</a> notice&district=ropar

Principal Judge, Family Court
Rupnagar

Dated, this day of **01-09-2023** 

(Not to be published in newspaper)

Forwarded to the Manager, **THE TRIBUNE (FOREIGN EDITION)**, for publication at least 15 days before the next date of hearing. Copy of Publication be sent to the Court of undersigned before the next date of hearing.

Principal Judge, Family Court Rupnagar

x

Details of RTGS/NEFT\_\_\_\_\_

-

## **COURT NOTICE**

IN THE COURT OF Sh. Barinder Singh Ramana **Principal Judge, Family Court ,Rupnagar** 

GURJOT KAUR Vs. TEJVIR SINGH

# **PAYMENT ORDER**

То

The Advertisement Manager, THE TRIBUNE (FOREIGN EDITION).

Receipt No. 105

Amount Rs. 6300/-.

Dated: 16.08.2023

Principal Judge, Family Court Rupnagar

# For Uploading on Website



# COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)

IN THE COURT OF Sh. Barinder Singh Ramana **Principal Judge, Family Court Rupnagar** 

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on <a href="http://ecourts.gov.in">http://ecourts.gov.in</a>

GURJOT KAUR Vs. TEJVIR SINGH

> CNR No. PBRO01-003710-2022 Next Date: - 28-09-2023

#### **PUBLICATION ISSUED TO:**

**TEJVIR SINGH** 

Father:-BALVIR SINGH

VILLAGE FATEHPUR JATTAN, TEHSIL BASSI PATHANA, DISTRICT FATEHGARH SAHIB

To,

The Manager
THE TRIBUNE (FOREIGN EDITION).

Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation **under order 5 Rule 20** CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on **28-09-2023 at 10:00 a.m.** 

Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 01-09-2023.

Principal Judge, Family Court Rupnagar